(2) KRS 224.99-010 provides that any person who knowingly provides false information in any document 
filed or required to be maintained under KRS Chapter 224 shall be guilty of a Class D felony and upon 
conviction thereof, shall be punished by a fine not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), 
or by imprisonment, or by fine and imprisonment, for each separate violation. Each day upon which 
a violation occurs shall constitute a separate violation 

3.12. Reporting Requirements 

3.12.1. Planned Changes 

The permittee shall give notice to the Director as soon as possible of any planned physical alterations or